
U.S. Bankruptcy Court

Judge Mark X. Mullin, Presiding

 Northern District of Texas

 05/01/2019Calendar Events Set For Wednesday,

09:30 AM PRELIMINARY MOTIONS FOR RELIEF FROM  STAY / MOTIONS TO EXTEND

15-43140-13 Wanda J. Palmer-Strong1.

Marilyn D. Garner representing Debtor

Motion for relief from stay - co-debtor Filed by Creditor Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC

(Wagner, Harriet Langston) (135)

Motion for relief from stay  Filed by Creditor Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC (Wagner,

Harriet Langston) (134)

Announcement of PASS TO ANOTHER PRELIMINARY 5/23

15-44578-13 Debra Ann Decker2.

Robert A. Higgins representing Debtor

Motion for relief from stay Filed by Creditor JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (Kim, Paul)

(27)

Announcement of PASS TO ANOTHER PRELIMINARY 5/23

16-42448-13 Shashi K Sharma3.

Alice  Bower representing Debtor

Motion for relief from stay Filed by Creditor EECU  (Pritchard, David) (50)

16-43134-13 Latonda Johnson4.

Donald William Bryeans representing Debtor

Jesse Schodrof Garcia representing Debtor

Motion for relief from stay Filed by Creditor Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (Gram-Chavez,

Heather) (45)

Announcement of DEFAULT ORDER
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17-41534-13 Mark Layne Justice AND Sandra Lea Justice5.

Eric Allen Maskell representing Debtor

Christopher Marvin Lee representing Debtor

Motion for relief from stay Filed by Creditor Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.  (Gram-Chavez,

Heather) (39)

Announcement of AGREED ORDER

17-42616-13 Michelle Mae-Ann Jenkins6.

Daniel Herrin representing Debtor

C. Daniel Herrin representing Debtor

Motion for relief from stay Filed by Creditor First Financial Bank, N.A.  (Haile, Jessica)

(59)

Announcement of AGREED ORDER

18-43419-13 Ruby Odette Rodriguez7.

Christopher Marvin Lee representing Debtor

Eric Allen Maskell representing Debtor

Motion for relief from stay Filed by Creditor Ally Financial  (Lynch, Patrick) (24)

Announcement of AGREED ORDER

18-43858-13 David Craig McCartney8.

Truman E. Coe representing Debtor

Motion for relief from stay Filed by Creditor Mechanics Bank  (Lynch, Patrick) (41)

Announcement of AGREED ORDER

18-44780-13 Wandalyn Denise Robinson9.

Richard D. Kinkade representing Debtor

Motion for relief from stay Filed by Creditor MidFirst Bank  (Callison, John) (34)

Announcement of AGREED ORDER

Motion for relief from stay - co-debtor Filed by Creditor MidFirst Bank  (Callison, John)

(36)

Announcement of DEFAULT ORDER
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18-44982-13 Shirley Kay Hill10.

Weldon Reed Allmand representing Debtor

James M. Morrison representing Debtor

Motion for relief from stay - co-debtor Filed by Creditor MidFirst Bank  (Callison, John)

(36)

Announcement of DEFAULT ORDER

Motion for relief from stay Filed by Creditor MidFirst Bank  (Callison, John) (34)

Announcement of AGREED ORDER

19-40149-13 Tanne Taylor11.

Richard D. Kinkade representing Debtor

Motion for relief from stay  Filed by Creditor Threshold Paradise LP ETAL D/B/A

Station 3700  (Huhem, Victor) (23)

19-40476-13 James Carroll Ecabert12.

Daniel S. Wright representing Debtor

Motion for relief from stay - co-debtor  Filed by Creditor Skopos Financial LLC  (Rice,

Beverly) (19)

Announcement of DEFAULT ORDER

Motion for relief from stay Filed by Creditor Skopos Financial LLC  (Rice, Beverly) (17)

Announcement of AGREED ORDER

19-40687-13 Danial Eugene Montgomery AND Ruth Pequeno Montgomery13.

Weldon Reed Allmand representing Debtor

Motion for relief from stay Filed by Creditor MRP Wolf Ranch LP  (Lopez, Paul) (27)

Announcement of AGREED ORDER

19-40791-7 Naima Oubaha14.

Weldon Reed Allmand representing Debtor

Motion for relief from stay Filed by Creditor Toyota Motor Credit Corporation (Pryor,

Chandra) (15)

Announcement of AGREED ORDER
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19-41077-7 Cameron Lee Harris15.

Lindsay Daniel Steele representing Debtor

Motion for relief from stay Filed by Creditor American Honda Finance Corporation

(Rice, Beverly) (12)

Announcement of DEFAULT ORDER

19-41252-7 Joseph Antonio Krupinski16.

Lindsay Daniel Steele representing Debtor

Motion for relief from stay Filed by Debtor Joseph Antonio Krupinski  (Steele, Lindsay)

(9)

Announcement of DEFAULT ORDER

19-41325-13 Kathleen Quigley Eiland17.

Weldon Reed Allmand representing Debtor

Motion to extend automatic stay  (Morrison, James) (6)

19-41400-13 Marion Annette Marler18.

Christopher Marvin Lee representing Debtor

Motion to extend automatic stay (Lee, Christopher) (4)

19-41407-13 Jennifer Christy Stephens19.

Richard D. Kinkade representing Debtor

Motion to extend automatic stay  (Kinkade, Richard) (7)

19-41408-13 Toshia A. Ramsey20.

Wally Woodrow Wadsworth representing Debtor

Motion to extend automatic stay  (Wadsworth, Wally) (6)
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19-41409-13 Karri Lee Graham21.

Marcus B. Leinart representing Debtor

Motion to extend automatic stay(Leinart, Marcus) (7)

19-41416-13 James Robert Moretz AND Ruth Alethea Moretz22.

Jesse Schodrof Garcia representing Debtor

Motion to extend automatic stay  (Garcia, Jesse) (10)

19-41417-13 Bernice E Sanchez23.

Stephen Joseph Modric representing Debtor

Motion to impose automatic stay (Modric, Stephen) (20)

19-41438-13 Pamela Denise Akuma24.

Daniel S. Wright representing Debtor

Motion to extend automatic stay  (Wright, Daniel) (5)

19-41452-13 David Monroe Elmore, Jr AND Rebecca Lynn Elmore25.

Behrooz P. Vida representing Debtor

Motion to extend automatic stay  (Vida, Behrooz) (8)

19-41475-13 Lawrence II Q. Robinson26.

Andrew B. Nichols representing Debtor

Motion to extend automatic stay  (Nichols, Andrew) (4)
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19-41483-13 Angelina Luna Peralta27.

Marcus B. Leinart representing Debtor

Motion to extend automatic stay   (Leinart, Marcus) (8)

11:00 AM GENERAL DOCKET

18-42042-13 Sandra S Patterson1.

Sandra S Patterson (Debtor)

Motion to vacate dismissal order and reinstate case - Title 28 R.59 or R.60(b) Filed by

Debtor Sandra S Patterson  (74)

01:30 PM FINAL LIFT STAY DOCKET / GENERAL MOTIONS

19-4010 I Gotcha, Inc. VS Hegar1.

18-44576 I Gotcha, Inc.

Julie K. Camacho representing I Gotcha, Inc. (Plaintiff)

Thomas Craig Sheils representing I Gotcha, Inc. (Plaintiff)

Status Conference: Nature(s) of suit: 01 Determination of removed claim or cause.

(Sheils, Thomas) (1)

***MOTION TO DISMISS FILED BY PLAINTIFF***

02:30 PM GENERAL DOCKET

15-40289-11 Life Partners Holdings, Inc. AND LPI Financial Services, Inc.1.

J. Robert Forshey representing Debtor

Motion for order to show cause (Position Holder Trust's Second Motion for Entry of

Orders (1) Commanding Shea Ostreicher, Individually and as Purported Trustee of the

Linka Landau Irrevocable Life Insurance Trust Dated May 31, 2007, to Appear and Show

Cause Why He Should Not be Held in Contempt for Violation of This Court's Order and

(2) Holding Shea Ostreicher in Contempt) Filed by Trustee Michael J. Quilling

(Shepherd, Joshua) (4326)

Motion for contempt against Shea Ostreicher regarding To Appear and Show Cause Why

He Should Not Be Held in Contempt for Violation of This Court's Order and Holding

Shea Ostreicher in Contempt Filed by Trustee Michael J. Quilling (Shepherd, Joshua)

(4327)
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